GOLDEN ERA BASEBALL
12U SPRING SCHEDULE

2025

PRACTICE SCHEDULE OVERVIEW DAY & TIME

e Weekend Practice Schedule in January & February

e Weekday Practice Schedule

e Saturday & Sunday 9:30to 12:00 & 12:30 to 3:00
e Tuesdays 6:30 to 8:30 — Wednesdays 5:00 to 7:00

o SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO UPDATING & COULD BE SLIGHTLY MODIFIED THROUGHOUT THE SEASON
o STRATEGIC BREAKS ARE SET IN STONE AND WILL NOT CHANGE (SCHEDULE VACATIONS THESE WEEKS)
0 EXACT GAME LOCATIONS ARE USUALLY DETERMINED 3 WEEKS IN ADVANCE

DATE EVENT LOCATION TIME
Saturday January 25 Spring Training — Workout 1 GE Field 9:30 AM to 12:00 PM
Saturday January 25 Spring Training — Workout 2 GE Field 12:30 PM to 3:00 PM
Sunday January 26 Spring Training — Workout 3 GE Field 9:30 AM to 12:00 PM
Sunday January 26 Spring Training — Workout 4 GE Field 12:30 PM to 3:00 PM




Tuesday January 28 Spring Training — Workout 5 GE Field 6:30 PM to 8:30 PM
Wednesday January 29 Spring Training — Workout 6 GE Field 5:00 PM to 7:00 PM
Saturday February 1 Spring Training — Workout 7 GE Field 9:30 AM to 12:00 PM
Saturday February 1 Spring Training 8 — Scrimmage Game GE Field 12:30 PM to 3:00 PM
Sunday February 2 Spring Training — Workout 9 GE Field 9:30 AM to 12:00 PM
Sunday February 2 Spring Training 10 — Scrimmage Game GE Field 12:30 PM to 3:00 PM
Tuesday February 4 Spring Training — Workout 11 GE Field 6:30 PM to 8:30 PM
Wednesday February 5 Spring Training — Workout 12 GE Field 5:00 PM to 7:00 PM
Saturday February 8 Spring Training — Workout 13 GE Field 9:30 AM to 12:00 PM
Saturday February 8 Spring Training 14 — Scrimmage Game GE Field 12:30 PM to 3:00 PM
Sunday February 9 Spring Training — Workout 15 GE Field 9:30 AM to 12:00 PM
Sunday February 9 Spring Training 16 — Scrimmage Game GE Field 12:30 PM to 3:00 PM
Tuesday February 11 Spring Training — Workout 17 GE Field 6:30 PM to 8:30 PM
Wednesday February 12 Spring Training — Workout 18 GE Field 5:00 PM to 7:00 PM

Saturday February 15 PRESIDENTS DAY TOURNAMENT WEEKEND LOCATION TBD GAMES

Sunday February 16 PRESIDENTS DAY TOURNAMENT WEEKEND LOCATION TBD GAMES

PRESIDENTS DAY TOURNAMENT WEEKEND LOCATION TBD IF ADVANCE

Monday February 17




Tuesday February 18 Spring Training — Workout 19 GE Field 6:30 PM to 8:30 PM
Wednesday February 19 Spring Training — Workout 20 GE Field 5:00 PM to 7:00 PM
Saturday February 22 TOURNAMENT WEEKEND LOCATION TBD GAME 1 &2
Sunday February 23 TOURNAMENT WEEKEND LOCATION TBD GAME 3 & 4
Tuesday February 25 Spring Training — Workout 21 GE Field 6:30 PM to 8:30 PM
Wednesday February 26 Spring Training — Workout 22 GE Field 5:00 PM to 7:00 PM
Saturday March 1 TOURNAMENT WEEKEND LOCATION TBD GAME 1& 2
Sunday March 2 TOURNAMENT WEEKEND LOCATION TBD GAME 3 & 4
Tuesday March 4 Spring Training — Workout 23 GE FIELD 6:30 PM to 8:30 PM
Wednesday March 5 Spring Training — Workout 24 GE FIELD 5:00 PM to 7:00 PM

Saturday March 8

Sunday March 9

Tuesday March 18

TOURNAMENT WEEKEND
TOURNAMENT WEEKEND

Strategic Break

OFF WEEK — Monday March 10 to Sunday March 16

Spring Training — Workout 25

LOCATION TBD

LOCATION TBD

GE FIELD

GAME 1 & 2

GAME 3 & 4

6:30 PM to 8:30 PM

Wednesday March 19

Saturday March 22

Spring Training — Workout 26

TOURNAMENT WEEKEND

GE FIELD

LOCATION TBD

5:00 PM to 7:00 PM

GAME 1 & 2




Sunday March 23

TOURNAMENT WEEKEND

LOCATION TBD

GAME 3 & 4

Tuesday March 25

Spring Training — Workout 27

GE FIELD

6:30 PM to 8:30 PM

Wednesday March 26
Saturday March 29

Sunday March 30

Spring Training — Workout 28
TOURNAMENT WEEKEND

TOURNAMENT WEEKEND

GE FIELD

LOCATION TBD

LOCATION TBD

5:00 PM to 7:00 PM

GAME 1 & 2

GAME 3 & 4

Tuesday April 1

Spring Training — Workout 29

GE FIELD

6:30 PM to 8:30 PM

Wednesday April 2
Saturday April 5

Sunday April 6

Spring Training — Workout 30
TOURNAMENT WEEKEND

TOURNAMENT WEEKEND

GE FIELD

LOCATION TBD

LOCATION TBD

5:00 PM to 7:00 PM

GAME 1 & 2

GAME 3 & 4

Tuesday April 8

Spring Training — Workout 31

GE FIELD

6:30 PM to 8:30 PM

Wednesday April 9
Saturday April 12

Sunday April 13

Tuesday April 22

Spring Training — Workout 32
TOURNAMENT WEEKEND

TOURNAMENT WEEKEND

Strategic Break — Off Week for Easter

Monday April 14 to Sunday April 20

Spring Training — Workout 33

GE FIELD

LOCATION TBD

LOCATION TBD

GE FIELD

5:00 PM to 7:00 PM

GAME 1 & 2

GAME 3 & 4

6:30 PM to 8:30 PM

Wednesday April 23

Spring Training — Workout 34

GE FIELD

5:00 PM to 7:00 PM




Saturday April 26 TOURNAMENT WEEKEND LOCATION TBD

Sunday April 27 TOURNAMENT WEEKEND LOCATION TBD
Tuesday April 29 Spring Training — Workout 35 GE FIELD 6:30 PM to 8:30 PM
Wednesday May 30 Spring Training — Workout 36 GE FIELD 5:00 PM to 7:00 PM

Saturday May 3

Sunday May 4

Tuesday May 13

TOURNAMENT WEEKEND
TOURNAMENT WEEKEND

Strategic Break — Off Week for Mother’s Day

Monday May 5 to Sunday May 11

Spring Training — Workout 37

LOCATION TBD
LOCATION TBD

Happy Mothers Day Moms!!

GE FIELD 6:30 PM to 8:30 PM

Wednesday May 14

Spring Training — Workout 38

GE FIELD 5:00 PM to 7:00 PM

Saturday May 17 TOURNAMENT WEEKEND LOCATION TBD

Sunday May 18 TOURNAMENT WEEKEND LOCATION TBD
Tuesday May 20 Spring Training — Workout 39 GE FIELD 6:30 PM to 8:30 PM
Wednesday May 21 Spring Training — Workout 40 GE FIELD 5:00 PM to 7:00 PM

Saturday May 24

Sunday May 25

Monday May 26

SEASON HIGHLIGHT TOURNAMENT

SEASON HIGHLIGHT TOURNAMENT

SEASON HIGHLIGHT TOURNAMENT

RENO NEVADA GAMES

RENO NEVADA GAMES

RENO NEVADA IF ADVANCE




